503032067 10/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, INC.	07/29/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, LLC		
Street Address:	5615 CORPORATE BLVD., SUITE 400B		
City:	BATON ROUGE		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	70808		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7967065
Patent Number:	8100187
Patent Number:	7743834
Patent Number:	6431626
Patent Number:	6399002
Application Number:	13334836
Patent Number:	8601910
Application Number:	14263781
Patent Number:	8733454
Patent Number:	8051909
Patent Number:	7322406
Patent Number:	8167050
·	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214.745.5370

**Email:** jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: JAN MUENNINK C/O WINSTEAD LLC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 131851
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

503032067 REEL: 034038 FRAME: 0177

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAN MUENNINK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jan Muennink/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=21903 Franks Casing Inc to Franks Casing LLC#page1.tif		
source=21903 Franks Casing Inc to Franks Casing LLC#page2.tif		
source=21903 Franks Casing Inc to Franks Casing LLC#page3.tif		
source=21903 Franks Casing Inc to Franks Casing LLC#page4.tif		
source=21903 Franks Casing Inc to Franks Casing LLC#page5.tif		
source=21903 Franks Casing Inc to Franks Casing LLC#page6.tif		
source=21903 Franks Casing Inc to Franks Casing LLC#page7.tif		
source=21903 Franks Casing Inc to Franks Casing LLC#page8.tif		

source=21903 Franks Casing Inc to Franks Casing LLC#page9.tif

#### APPLICATION FOR CONVERSION

οf

FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, INC.
(a Louisiana corporation)

into

FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, LLC (a Louisiana limited liability company)

#### July 29, 2013

- 1. The name of the converting entity is Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc., a Louisiana corporation. The name of the converted entity is Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC.
- 2. The resulting converted entity will be a limited liability company under and governed by the Louisiana Limited Liability Company Law, Louisiana Revised Statutes Title 12, Chapter 22.
- 3. The converting entity, Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc., is continuing its existence in the organizational form of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC.
- 4. Each issued and outstanding Class A share, \$0.02 par value, of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc. will be converted into one unit of membership interest of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC and each issued and outstanding Class B share, no par value, of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc. will be converted into one unit of membership interest of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC.
- 5. This conversion has been authorized and approved in accordance with Louisiana Revised Statutes Section 12:1601 et seq., and has been approved by (i) all of the directors of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc., pursuant to a unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc. dated as of July 26, 2013, and (ii) the sole stockholder of Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc. pursuant to a written consent dated July 26, 2013.
- 6. Attached hereto as Exhibit A are the Articles of Organization and attached hereto as Exhibit B is the Initial Report of the converted entity, Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC.
- 7. This Application for Conversion is being delivered in advance pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statutes Section 12:1604 for filing on August 1, 2013, at 1:00 p.m., Louisiana Time. The effective date of the conversion shall be the date this Application for Conversion is accepted for filing and has been recorded by the Secretary of State for the State of Louisiana.

[Signature Page Follows]

<u>PATENT</u>

This Application for Conversion is signed on behalf of Frank's Casing Crew & Remal Tools, inc., the converting entity, by its Vice President and Secretary, Brian D. Baird, in accordance with Louisiana Revised Statute 12:1603(B)(2) on this 2 day of July, 2013.

Brian D. Baird

Vice President and Secretary

WITNESSES:

Mante Barbara Carney

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this 29th day of July, 2013, before me personally appeared Briand, Baird, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it as his free act and deed.

ary Public State of Taxas My Cammissian Expiles February 19, 2016

(SEAL)

Print: Nichole F. Duley
Notary Public for Texas

Notary ID No.:
My Commission Expires: 2/9/20/6

**PATENT** 

## Exhibit A

Articles of Organization (attached)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, LLC

The undersigned, acting pursuant to the Louisiana Revised Statutes 12:1301, et seq., adopts the following Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II PURPOSE

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful activity for which limited liability companies may be formed under the Louisiana Limited Liability Company Law.

#### ARTICLE III TERM

The term of the Company shall be perpetual.

# ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The management of the Company is fully reserved to the members, and the Company shall not have "managers," as that term is used in the Louisiana Limited Liability Company Law. The members may appoint officers to serve in accordance with the operating agreement of the Company. Any such officer shall serve at the pleasure of the member and may be removed, with or without cause, by the member.

#### ARTICLE V CERTIFICATIONS

Persons dealing with the Company may rely upon a certificate signed on behalf of the Company by one or more members to establish the following: the membership of any member of the Company; the authenticity of any records of the Company; or the authority of any person to act on behalf of the Company.

#### ARTICLE VI EFFECTIVENESS

These Articles of Organization are being delivered in advance pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statutes Section 12:1304 and are to be filed on August 1, 2013, at 1:00 p.m., Louisiana Time. The effective date of the conversion shall be the date this Application for Conversion is accepted for filing and has been recorded by the Secretary of State for the State of Louisiana.

[Signature Page Follows]

<u>PATENT</u>

Executed in Houston, Texas, this 29th day of July, 2013.

WITNESSES:

FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL TOOLS, LLC

Organizer

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this  $29^{th}$  day of July, 2013, before me personally appeared Brew D Buled to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it as his free act and deed.

NICHOLE 9. DALLEY POTATY Public, State of Jaxas My Commission Explies February 19 2016

Print: Nickole R Da. Ley
Notary Public for Texas
Notary ID No.:
My Commission Expires: 21.9/2016

**PATENT** 

### Exhibit B

Initial Report (attached)

# INITIAL REPORT BY DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(To be filed when the Articles of Organization are filed) (La. R.S. 12:1305)

To: The Secretary of State Baton Rouge, Louisiana

Complying with La. R.S. 12:1305. Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC hereby makes its initial report as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is:

Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC

Municipal Address and Location of Its Registered Office:

5615 Corporate Blvd, Suite 400B Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Name and Municipal Address or Location of Each Registered Agent:

CT Corporation System 5615 Corporate Blvd, Suite 400B Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Name and Municipal Address of the first member:

Mosing Holdings, Inc.
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801

Dated at Houston, Texas on the 29 day of July, 2013.

Brian D. Baird Organizer

[Acknowledgment Follows]

#### AGENT'S AFFIDAVIT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned accepts the designation as registered agent pursuant to La. R.S. 12:1305.

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Add day of July, 2013.

Registered Agent:

Name:

Howard L. Volz Asst. Secretary Notary Public

Notary 1

JAYNA C NICKELL

MAY 29, 2016

WITNESSES:

zisa DuBois

Asst. Secretary

Cane Zachrita

Jane Zachritz Asst. Secretary

SCHEDULE A
Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, Inc. to Franks' Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC

Jurisdiction	Title	Patent No. (App. No.)	Issue Date (App. Date)
U.S.	Caisson System		
	(21939-P001US)	7967065	06/28/2011
U.S.	Multipurpose Tubular Running Tool (21939-P004US)	8100187	01/24/2012
U.S.	Running Wellbore Tubulars (21939-P006C1)	7743834	06/29/2010
U.S.	Tubular Running Tool (21939-P007P1)	6431626	
U.S.	Re-examination of Patent No. 6309002 (21939-P007RE)	6309002C1	10/30/2001
U.S.	Tubular Running Tool (21939-P007US)	6399002	
U.S.	Wellbore Tubular Running Devices, Sytems and Methods	40/00/00	
11.0	(21939-P008US)	13/334836	12/22/2011
U.S.	Tubular Joining Apparatus (21939-P009US)	8601910	12/10/2013
U.S.	Elevator Grip Assurance (21939-P010C1)	14/263781	04/28/2014
U.S.	Elevator Grip Assurance (21939-P010US)	8733454	05/27/2014
	Method and Apparatus for Positioning the Proximal End of a Tubular String Above A Spider		
U.S.	(21939-P014P1)	8051909	11/08/2011
	Elevation Sensor for a Service Hose and An Apparatus for Positioning and Stabbing Well Tubulars		
U.S.	(21939-P014US)	7322406	01/29/2008
	Method and Apparatus for Making Up and Breaking Out Threaded Tubular Connections		
U.S.	(21939-P015US)	8167050	05/01/2012

**RECORDED: 10/23/2014**